EXTRA
LONG
LENGTHS
CRITICAL
POINT "L"
OPTIMUM
LENGTH RANGE
5 to 16 FT.

be understood.
By following the flow curve from left to right it
can be seen that for the very longest length the
flow is the smallest. Then as the cap tube length
is decreased, the flow increases slowly until
critical point "L" is reached.
At this point the flow increases more rapidly
with each reduction in length until critical point "S"
is reached. From this point on, further decrease in
DIAMETER AND LENGTH
FACTORS AFFECTING REFRIGERANT FLOW
APPLICATION AND ENGINEERING DATA
Copper Capillary Tubing
For Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning
SHORT COIL 100 FT. COILS 10 COILS  DESCRIPTION
TC-26-16 TC-26-100 TC-26-100-101 .026 ID x .072 OD x 16'
TC-31-12 TC-31-100 TC-31-100-101 .031 ID x .083 OD x 12'
TC-36-12 TC-36-100 TC-36-100-101 .036 ID x .087 OD x 12'
TC-42-12 TC-42-100 TC-42-100-101 .042 ID x .093 OD x 12'
TC-44-12 TC-44-100 TC-44-100-101 .044 ID x .109 OD x 12'
TC-49-11 TC-49-100 TC-49-100-101 .049 ID x .099 OD x 11'
TC-50-11 TC-50-100 TC-50-100-101 .050 ID x .114 OD x 11'
TC-54-11 TC-54-100 TC-54-100-101 .054 ID x .106 OD x 11'
TC-55-11 TC-55-100 TC-55-100-101 .055 ID x .125 OD x 11'
TC-59-10 TC-59-100 TC-59-100-101 .059 ID x .112 OD x 10'
TC-64-10 TC-64-100 TC-64-100-101 .064 ID x .125 OD x 10'
TC-70-12 TC-70-100 TC-70-100-101 .070 ID x .125 OD x 12'
TC-75-9 TC-75-100 TC-75-100-101 .075 ID x .125 OD x 9'
TC-80-10 TC-80-100 TC-80-100-101 .080 ID x .145 OD x 10'
TC-85-9 TC-85-100 TC-85-100-101 .085 ID x .145 OD x 9'
TC-90-7 TC-90-100 TC-90-100-101 .090 ID x .145 OD x 7'
TC-100-10 TC-100-100 TC-100-100-101 .100 ID x .156 OD x 10'
length causes ever increasing flow. From the
study of this typical curve, certain pertinent
conclusions can be reached that directly affect
the field application of capillary tubes.